

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.03.2025		<p>AO No. 510 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pulak Raj Mullick and Mr. Sahil Mullick, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Having heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel with Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellants, <i>prima facie</i>, the appeal requires consideration as the Award does not appear to appreciate the law insofar as it relates to payment of minimum consumption charges.</p> <p>4. In that view of the matter, there shall be an interim stay of execution of the Award dated 19.12.2021, subject to the appellants depositing a sum equivalent to 25% of Rs.42,71,307/- and furnishing any security for the balance 75%.</p> <p>5. List on 22.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J) 18.03.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(G. Narendar, CJ) 18.03.2025</p> <p>NISHANT</p>

--	--	--	--